CY2304NZ
Four Output PCI-X and
General Purpose Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07099  Rev. *E  Revised February 8, 2011
Four Output PCI-X and General Purpose Buffer
Features
■ One input to four output buffer/driver

CY2304NZ
Document Number: 38-07099  Rev. *E Page 4 of 8
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Standard
CY2304NZZI-1 8-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2304NZZI-1T 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Pb-free
CY2304NZZXC-1 8-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2304NZZXC-1T 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2304NZZXI-1 8-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2304NZZXI-1T 8-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
T = Tape and Reel
X = 1 or 2
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
X = Pb-free
Package Type:
Z = 8-pin TSSOP
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 2304NZ Z X T- XX
[+] Feedback
CY2304NZ
Document Number: 38-07099  Rev. *E Page 5 of 8
Package Diagram
51-85093 *C
[+] Feedback
CY2304NZ
Document Number: 38-07099  Rev. *E Page 6 of 8
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
PCI Peripheral Component Interconnect
TSSOP thin-shrink small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz Hertz
MHz Mega Hertz
µA micro Amperes
mA milli Amperes
ms milli seconds
ns nano seconds
 ohms
% percent
pF pico Farads
ps pico seconds
mV milli Volts
V Volts
W Watts
[+] Feedback
CY2304NZ
Document Number: 38-07099  Rev. *E Page 7 of 8
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2304NZ Four Output PCI-X and General Purpose Buffer
Document Number: 38-07099
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 111420 02/12/02 IKA New data sheet